## **COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTIONS FROM 1994**

1-1994	Authorizing the Submittal of Title IX Grant Application to the US Dept. Of Commerce Economic Development Adm.
2-1994	Providing for the Continued Operation of Clark County Government Services at 1993 Budget Levels Pending Finalization
3-1994	Authorizing the Submittal of Housing Development Fund Application to the Indiana Housing Finance Authority
4-1994	Approving a Declaratory Resolution & Economic Development Commission dated 6-29-93 Approving Res. Plan Comm Town of Clarksville
5-1994	Joint Resolution with County Council in Support of Recycling Program of Solid Waste Management District
6-1994	Hoosier Valley Authorizing Submittal of Housing Development Fund Application to IHFA
7-1994	Economic Development US Dept of Commerce
8-1994	Board of Commissioners Endorsing the Form of the Clark County Public Safety Plan (County Wide Ambulance)
9-1994	River Hills District Overall Economic Development Program
10-1994	Authorizing Award Toward Establishment of Home for Abused & Abandoned Children
11-1994	Agreement with Commissioners & Greater Clark Schools to Provide Shelter in Emergency Situations
12-1994	Submittal of CFF Application for River Hills
13-1994	Agreement with Local Courts for Administration & Budgetary Oversight of Juvenile Detention Facility
14-1994	Confirming Availability of Sums Certain for the General Fund for January 1995
15-1994	Resolution to Investigate Options and Alternatives to Supplement the Public Safety Plan

1

16-1994 Establishing the Clark County Public Defender Board (On July 2, 1996, the Commissioners terminated board effective 12-31-96) (See Ordinance 7-1996 Establishing Public Defender Department)